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DECEMBER PAID BILLS CONTINUED

JUSTIN CALE HAMBY 400.00
AUTOZONE/AZ COMMERCIAL 676.40
SPARTAN CHASSIS 219.33
CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT 189.58
SANTEK ENVIRONMENTAL GA 1778.65
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SO 577.00
WELLS FARGO 180.00

ROBBY G WATKINS 400.00
GOVERNMENTAL SYSTEMS INC 172.07

DUSTIN ANDREW WHITENER 180.00
AFLAC 1658.44

CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT 189.58

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SO 577.00
WELLS FARGO 180.00

LARRYS ALIGNMENT 93.13
GMEBS LIFE HEALTH FUND 20413.40

PITNEY BOWES 147.00

KELLER OUTDOOR INC 465.00

SOUTHEAST DIESEL INC 166.80

MICKEY HULETT 800.00
MICHAEL I SMITH 80.00

CUMMINS SOUTH 458.48

BANKCARD CENTER 325.00

DUSTIN ANDREW WHITENER 125.00

PAT DENSMORE SELF 627.00

CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT 189.58

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SO 577.00

NORTH GEORGIA EMC - SEDC 200.64

WELLS FARGO 180.00

BRADLEY BUILDERS SUPPLY 310.18

CHATSWORTH FORD 3.96

CHATSWORTH AUTO PARTS 272.85

GLOBE CHEMICAL CO INC 235.31

LIBERTY NATIONAL LIFE 1772.95

PURE UV WATER COOLERS 30.00

GEORGIA TECHNOLOGY AUTHO 543.90

WHOLESALE SUPPLY GROUP 52.63

C J WALLS 185.00

WORLD ELECTRONICS 21.98

MARIA REED BRADLEY 61.48

HAMILTON MEDICAL CENTER 80.00

MICHAEL I SMITH 320.00

MURRAY MIX CONCRETE INC 338.50

AUTOZONE/AZ COMMERCIAL 371.33

DUSTIN ANDREW WHITENER 90.00
GEORGIA FIRE & RESCUE SU 3043.44
JARRETT'S BUSINESS MACHINES 24.14
COMMUNICATIONS & ELECTRONICS 267.00
COHUTTA BANKING COMPANY 23906.64
METLIFE C/O FASCORE LLC 44.36
CHAPTER 13 STANDING TRUSTEE 85.00
MICHAEL I SMITH 210.00
JUSTIN CALE HAMBY 400.00
GOLD KEY LOCK & SECURITY 214.00
MURRAY CTY FEED & SEED 6.99
COHUTTA BANKING COMPANY 23470.47
METLIFE C/O FASCORE LLC 44.36
CHAPTER 13 STANDING TRUSTEE 85.00
GEORGIA POWER COMPANY 19.34
POSTMASTER MELVIN WELCH 70.00
TOTAL RECOGNITION INC 330.48
FERRARA FIRE APPARATUS 67.65
VERIZON WIRELESS 525.75
ROBBY G WATKINS 400.00
LEGAL SHIELD 67.75
JUSTIN CALE HAMBY 400.00
CSX TRANSFORATION 100.00
TYSON HAYNES 192.99

TOTAL RECOGNITION INC 96.00
COHUTTA BANKING COMPANY 23328.53
METLIFE C/O FASCORE LLC 44.36
MCCAMY PHILLIPS TUGGLE 144.50
CHAPTER 13 STANDING TRUSTEE 85.00
CITY FLORIST 39.59

CHATSWORTH FARM & GARDEN 34.34
ALSCO-518 113.54
G & S OFFICE SUPPLY INC 690.97

VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 1149.76

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 4.79
CONNIE REED CLERK 35.00

KLEEN-A-MATIC 473.73

COMMUNICATIONS & ELECTRONICS 47.00

ORIELLY AUTO PARTS 215.88

MARMAC OIL COMPANY 2362.50

ROBBY G WATKINS 320.00
JUSTIN CALE HAMBY 320.00

DUSTIN ANDREW WHITENER. 20.00

GAS SOUTH 1621.33

CITY OF CHATSWORTH

COUNCIL MEETING

FEBRUARY 6, 2012

The Chatsworth City Council met In regular session on Monday, February 6, 2012 at 6:00 p.m. In
the Council Chambers of City Hall with Mayor Dan Penland presiding.

PRESENT: Mayor Dan Penland, Aldermen: Wayne Graves, Celeste Martin, Gary Brock and Fred Welch.
City Attorney Steve Williams and City Clerk Wilma Nolan.

Mayor Penland called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. with the first order of business being
the agenda and the minutes of the last meeting. Mayor Penland asked for a review of these and
would entertain a motion to approve them.

Wayne, "I so move." Celeste seconded and the motion passed by a vote of 4 to 0.

OLD BUSINESS

NONE

NEW BUSINESS

Request the approval of a malt beverage, wine and liquor license for Martha Castillo dba
Sierras Mexican Restaurant, 500 S Third Avenue -

Chief Martin stated these individuals meet all the requirements set forth by the city ordinances.
They meet all the requirements, setbacks, etc.

Fred, "I make a motion we accept It." Celeste seconded and the motion passed by a vote of 4 to 0.

Ms. Martin inquired when the restaurant would be open. Ms. Castillo replied that it would be
about two and a half months.

COMMITTEE REPORTS

FINANCE: Mr. Graves advised that he had reviewed the budget for January. All the departments
are within budget as far as expenditures. There is not a reading of the revenues because our
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revenues come in at different times during the year. Ninety percent of our taxes have been
collected so far.

INFRASTRUCTURE: Gary advised that we are having to pay for brush disposal. Our source has
run out of where we were putting all of our brush and stuff. So we have started back to hauling
it to Keller to be ground up at a later date.

Everett advised that this disposal was cheaper than trying to take it into the landfill. It
costs us more to put it in the landfill than taking it to Keller. It saves us time and costs as
well as the fuel to take it down there.

Everett advised that the bulk oil was in.

The gas cards are in for the city. The water department has already started using their cards.

Everett advised that Peek Pavement Markings had moved in and put up all the signs they had
contracted and did a lot of damage to the street signs taking the other signs down.

Wayne advised that he had requests to extend the sidewalk from the redlight to Blue Springs
Drive on G I Maddox Parkway. There is a crosswalk at the traffic light. Discussion followed
if the state would put the sidewalk in for us.

INTERGOVERNMENTAL & TECHNOLOGY: Celeste did not have anything to report.

PUBLIC SAFETY: Chief Martin advised that reports were available. No burglaries to report.
Motor vehicle accidents are up. Violation of Controlled Substances cases are increasing.
He is in the process of scheduling training in Mississippi for drug classes for the offleers.

Patrolling has increased for the intersection of Duvall/Industrial. The state is recommending
a four way stop at this intersection.

The railroad is to be in here the week of February 20, 2012 to close the intersection at
Jackson Lake to upgrade the intersection.

Chief Baxter presented his reports for the month. The ladder truck is back from getting
repairs. There was a house fire on Fort Street and another on the south end across from
Edna's.

Gary apologized to the General Manager of the Water Department for not recognizing him as
he was not used to a representative being here from the Water Department.

Mayor Penland adjourned the meeting at 6:25 p.m.

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK MAYOR DAN PENLAND

ALDERMAN WAYNE GRAVES

ALDERWOMAN CELESTE MARTIN

ALDERMAN GARY BROCK

ALDERMAN FRED WELCH

JANUARY PAID BILLS

CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT 189.58
PURCHASE POWER 1000.00

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SO 577.00
KEY RISK INSURANCE CO 57256.00
CHAPTER 13STANDING TRUSTEE 85.00
BRADLEY BUILDERS SUPPLY 42.93
FORT VIEW CLEANERS 148.10
WINDSTREAM 1265.18
DALTON JANITORIAL INC 48.68
ROBBY G WATKINS 320.00
EAGLE PARTS & MACHINERY 44.67
AUTOZONE/AZ COMMERCIAL 74.98
COHUTTA BANKING COMPANY 23251.91
METLIFE C/O FASCORE LLC 44.36
WELLS FARGO 180.00

B & B GARAGE

COHUTTA BANKING COMPANY

METLIFE C/O FASCORE LLC

WELLS FARGO

CHATSWORTH PAWN

CHATSWORTH AUTO PARTS

GT DISTRIBUTORS INC

GMEBS

COMMUNICATION & ELECTRONICS

ORKIN

MCCAMY PHILLIPS TUGGLE

CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SO

AVENET WEB SOLUTIONS

CHAPTER 13 STANDING TRUSTEE

86.36

26865.92

44.36

180.00

99.95

29.49

164.97

10084.00

267.00

75.00

206.80

189.58

577.00

550.00

85.00
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JANUARY PAID BILLS CONTINUED...

GEORGIA POWER 14580.68

PAIN EXTERMINATING LLC 360.00

KUSTOM SIGNALS INC 420.00

ROBBY G WATKINS 320.00

GSCCCA 730.20

PEACE OFFICERS A & B FUND 186.41

CHATS/MURRAY HEALTH DEPT 416.63
CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT 189.58

COHUTTA BANKING COMPANY 23906.93

VICTIMS COMP PROBATION 504.00

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOL 577.00

WELLS FARGO 180.00

5Z VICTIMS SURCHARGE 141.07

BABBS BODY SHOP 55.00

COMMISSIONER OF MC 3069.75

US DPT HOMELAND SECURITY 25.00

PEACE OFFICERS A & B FUND 260.00

CHARLES M BAXTER 337.64

GEORGIA POWER COMPANY 19.14

CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT 189.58

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SO 577.00

METLIFE C/O GASCORE LLC 44.36
CHAPTER 13 STANDING TRUSTEE 85.00

OWNBEY ENTERPRISES 425.25

ETON AUTO PARTS 27.42

KING DOOR CO INC 62.00

ROBBY G WATKINS 400.00

NORTH GEORGIA EMC - SEDC 195.54

PAT DENSMORE SELF 562.00

CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT 189.58

CHEROKEE TRUCK EQUIPMENT 7242.50
METLIFE C/O FASCORE LLC 44.36
CHAPTER 13 STANDING TRUSTEE 85.00

NORTHWEST GA REGIONAL CO

CHATS WATER WORKS COMM

CONSOLIDATED DISPOSAL SYSTEMS

JARRETT'S BUSINESS MACHINES

KEEP CHATSWORTH MURRAY

MC COMMISSIONER - DATE

CHATS/MURRAY LIBRARY
SANTEK ENVIRONMENTAL GA

MURRAY COUNTY JAIL FUND

COURTWARE SOLUTIONS

METLIFE: C/O FASCORE LLC
LOOKOUT MTN PETERBILT

CHAPTER 13 STANDING TRUSTEE

CINTAS FIRST AID

PURE UV WATER COOLERS

ROBBY G WATKINS

LEGAL SHIELD

BANKCARD CENTER

GMEBS LIFE HEALTH FUND

COHUTTA BANKING COMPANY

VERIZON WIRELESS

WELLS FARGO

AFLAC

CHATSWORTH PAWN

WHOLESALE SUPPLY GROUP

DAN PENLAND

ICJE

CITY FLORIST

GEORGIA TECHNOLOGY AUTHORITY

COHUTTA BANKING COMPANY

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SO

WELLS FARGO

240.00

9423.17

3567.23

15.92

2083.26

28.00

2500.00

1944.56

206.17

240.00

44.36

2968.83

85.00

74.04

30.00

400.00

67.75

48.12

20413.40

23911.17

526.57

180.00

1591.04

99.95

7.00

35.52

225.00

56.66

545.94

30058.30

577.00

180.00


